

## City of San Antonio

## Legislation Details

File #: 15-2929

Type: Capital Improvements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 6/18/2015

Title: An Ordinance for Fire Station 32 Replacement Project, a FY 2015 Certificates of Obligation funded

project, located in Council District 8, authorizing the execution of a construction contract in the amount of \$4,261,272.00 to F.A. Nunnelly Co. for the construction of a new fire station. [Erik Walsh, Deputy

City Manager; Mike Frisbie, Director, Transportation & Capital Improvements]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. DCD Form\_FA Nunnelly, 2. Master Score Sheet - FS # 32 - Numerical Order, 3. Map\_FS32, 4.

Ordinance 2015-06-18-0536

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2015	1	City Council A Session	adopted	Pass